## RESOLUTION NO. 2946

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 1442 provides that the City of Albany was granted a franchise by the City Council of the City of Albany for the operation of an ambulance business; and

WHEREAS, it is necessary to amend the rates charged for various aspects of the City of Albany Ambulance Service; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and the City Council of the City of Albany, Oregon, that the rates outlined in Exhibit C be established for ambulance service effective July 1, 1990.

THEREFORE, BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City of Albany reserves the right to accept assignment of payments received from the Medicare Claim Administration.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that Resolution 2730 is hereby repealed.

DATED this 11th day of April, 1990.

Mayor

ATTEST:

City Recorder

## EXHIBIT C

## 1990/91 AMBULANCE FEES SCHEDULE

	IN - DISTRICT	OUT - DISTRICT
BASE RATE - ALS BASE RATE - BLS BASE RATE - TRANSFER	\$357.00 257.00 214.00	\$500.00 414.00 357.00
RESCUE \$150.00 MILEAGE 6.00 WAITING TIME 2.00		